
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1885
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2013
CONCESSIONS TO PRIVATE COMPANIES
Rana Shri Jagdish Singh

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is providing certain exemptions and concessions to private companies engaged in the trading of
petroleum products; 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor; and 

(c) the extent of rise in the burden on exchequer as a result of the said concessions?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI) 

(a) No, Madam. 

(b) & (c) Does not arise in view of (a) above. 
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